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_kjg [aKbi SbG\ld KAKE KmkASO\OE okBq \kFgisOeb
[kjG [lEr KDfOjg: KAKE KmkA

afA Sj mpjx _kSOirbr vIq Kk-Bvld wbAead qOA-qOA fbrbe KgjAag! awbKgirbe Kk-BvldKgirb Fgq mkdwr fyjAagqrb Bqr [Zdw wOdmAag! Kk awbKgie egiFyr vlErbe fASgjAag!

H
L
(M

M
)-

C
/1

0
1
/3

0
, 
1
-9

 D
e
c

H
L
(M

M
)-

P
/2

4
3
3
/1

1
,1

3
,1

5
,1

7
,1

9
,2

1
,2

3
,2

5
,2

7
,2

9
,3

1
,3

,5
,7

,9

jO\lM [lskrlag, [ a K
ROYAL, ACADEMY,AMS

Ishok Chingphu Chinglak, P.O. Nambol, Bishnupur District

URGENT POST VACANCY

Sl.No. Name of the Post Qualifi cation No. of Post

1. Assistant teacher M.A/ B.A Eng. With B.Ed 1

2. Assistant Rhyme teacher B.A/ Twelve Pass with 

Rhyme trained

1

Last date of Submission of application with Bio-data: 15/12/2018

Date of Interview 17/12/2018 Pay Negotiable

 Sd/- 

 RAAMS, Mobile No. 9862443672HL(MM)-P/2730/11

rgzlmNalEG

sbAck 2018 xg rgKlAqj 15xg aakir 
[lrzkEK fldKsg [obAKbq TEKfOMalEG Fg\b

[lrzkEK fldK Fgxrq fldKwl\jKgi

qgcgelK/ wDjOWlKErxg TEsA mkdfq jlKgrlEG Kgeg\j 
KgfgcErg FgjOT

Fgqxg a[Oi

eokdsg 
TEsAfldKe 

TErg\k

v kBSGoMmgqeg

[lrzkEK fldK Fgqxg afA

[lrzkEK fldK Kbrq/ Fgrq eGfDjx afA vke 
Fgrq fkjqrg KlErOT myxeg!

zgcgG fy:

• fOmON vkq TAwDmO\g \kBe KlMqk vog [Kgxg fldK 
rgrdflr/ smldflr [lG KOjK mbwk 10,000 eGfDjx 
olEq [lKlKgKgi!

• sOjwOjlGKgi [aKbi TEsA fldK [ldsg KldKE 44 [lqg xg aSkr [lskBEG 
[OrgG fyqxg aFy fkq [lKlKgKgi T- wlalEG fyq fZkTWrl!

• sDjlrgG vbAoEq ajAe [fp fldwl\jKgiKb T-wlalEG fyqe SbrOivkxeg!

rD\b rlG [lakBEG
Fgxrq [lrzkEK fldKsg vkr 75

Fgxrq [lrzkEK fldKsg vkr 100qg) sbAck 2019 xg akjK 15 eGfDjx aaki

[l) sbAck 2018 xg rgKlAqj 15 eGfDjx aakiolMFsg\kj

[lxDjgsMvj

rgWlEK

TrbslKE

okT_l

w_kj

fldegslM
TrbslKE

rDjgisgi 
_kjfj

sDmgEmgelK

rkBEmOr fy: 
“[kTskj Klfb”

fldKwl\jK KkjzgKlK aOrbM 
[lE aOqkTM [lwDmgslKE

TEsA fldK rgwkjGalEG
KlEfDjlM qOjG [OW rkTjld fldKlK

fOjO [lW Kge [lM fg _kT rg [O [arg 
sdKke [lE _kT [lM Kg akTFgq wgSDjl

TAWkM, rgKlAqj 10 ([pv 
[lE [lK): [wbEq eokjOM 
\kTW FyKgM skimbN ([l [lE 
_kT fg sl) FkiapqEe KgErbe 
KOjqOE FgZlMr mpq [l [lE 
_kT fg slxg KkEeqbir [okEq 
[l [lE _kT fg sl rl [lEr 
ekTG [lErj-15 WkTz alEK 
[l-KkTr KOdsj fbjekalEG 
2018 ZKg oyrOdSDjl!

fgA 25 e Kjbd \krbe 
skimbN 4 FOde SkTrOdfbe 
wkiFOdw [okEq [l [lE _kT 
fg sl rl [lEr ekTEG [Erj-
15 WkTz alE [l-KkTr KOdsj 
fbjekalEG 2018 oyrOdwxg 
FyjA [rbr WOjlKG [lEr 
TEzkTjEalEG agegKfj 
fg [pv KD\kAsbakj. qg cl wg 
aegwbjxg zkTK wDjKgrlEG 
[lA [kKD_gegsbakj [aKbi 
aegwbj qgMrgi [lEr [rj 
sEKfDjdKE  _ksjK _
lMWg\kj qOjrsg vg\kjalE 
opSkA rgixOe aFIKgGe vgW 
xlKG, wDjKgrlEG [aKbi 
xlKG [OW [Oej [OTe Kjbd 
\kSg!

fbjekalEG [Kgxg mgx 
jkBExg [okEq alGK [OTe 
ZKg ebiFgM wbi 4.30 fkqxg 

[okEq xDjkBEr xDjbN rgxg 
[lM fg _kT rg [O [aKbb fOjO 
[lW Kg mAqk fyeSg! alGK 
[rb [okEq agsbNfxg mOTq 
WkBq fgA [egxg akTsprxg  
Wce KkEeSg!

[okEq okWsg 3 Kbq 
agegGf fOjO [lW Kgxg 
cjKg eAqj 4 fg [pv qkqDmbe 
alGK [rbxg [okEq xOM 
vMmx aokdsg fgAxg xOM  
[lskBEG okirOdSg! [lM 
fg _kT rg [Oxg akTsprxgKb 
fyjO [lW Kge xOM [a akicgM 
Fkrbe vGmgq [rb oErOdeq 
oOGejdSg! [rbqb fyjO [lW 
Kgxg KkEejOTKgie alGK [rb 
mkdKgErbe KkEejdwe [lM 
fg _kT rg [Oxg [fldKgi [rb 
[jlAq fkoESg!

alGKsg 25 Kbq agegGf 
fOjO [lW Kgxg cjKg eAqj 
11 cldKEe aokdsg fgAxg 
[egKbq xOM vESg! agegT 
5 skEejx alGKsg 30 Kbq 
agegGf [abd fOjO [lW 
Kgxg fg [pv qkqDmbe aokdsg 
[egKbq xOM vEKgErbe 
[okEq okW mOTq WkBqr fOjO 
[lW Kge xOM 3-0 r vkBe 
akicgM FkSg!

[egKbq okW oyjdwx [lM 
fg _kT rg [Oxg akTsprxg 
fOjO [lW Kge [okEq okWfxg 
oye akicgM Fkrbe mkdmgq 
xOMKgi [rb oErOdeq sEe 
oOGejdSg! fOjO [lW Kgxg 
akTsprxgKb [lM fg _kT rg 
[Oe vGFjdmgq [lfldKgi 
[rb egiFge rgWlE fyrbe 
xOM [OEFOdw ZAoESgrl! 
alGKsg [jOTq agGsbN 
WkBqr [lM fg _kT rg [Oxg 
akTsprxg fOjO [lW Kgxg 
akicgM Fkjgq xOMKgi [rb 
oErOdw ZAre alGK [rb 
akTFgoySg!

mgx jkBExg [egKbq 
alGK [OTe ZKg ebiFgM wbi 
5.30 fkqxg [egKbq xDjkBEr 
xDjbN rgxg [lE _kT [lM Kg 
[aKbi sdKk KkEeSg! alGK 
[rbxg [okEq okW mOTKgMmdw 
WkBqr sdKke xOM 3-1 r 
akicgM Fkrbe vGSg!

[egKbq okW old 
oyjdwrxg [jOTq agGsbN 
WkBqr sdKkxg akTsprxg 
alGK [rb KkEejdSgqe 
alGK [rb mOTKgMmdwr 
sdKke [lE _kT [lM Kgqb 
xoM 8-1 r akTFgq wgSg!

aegwbjxg cbeg\j qOdKj [arg [OWgKMKgi wEckqsgrad TAWkM FkrOdSDjl
TAWkM, rgKlAqj 10 ([pv [lE [lK): wEckqsg 

aOokmgr mpq vkErgxj \begzjKgfgr Fk [Kgxg 11 
rxg 18 WkBq ebagG egwkMeg vbNe wkiFOdsryjgq 
[egKbq cbeg\j alEK [lEr _galEK elKelM 
qOdKgi vlAwg\EKgN 2018 r Kjbd \keq 
aegwbjxg ebwk [aKbi ebwg qOdKj [arg 
[OWgKMKgi wEckqsgrad TAWkM FkrOdSDjl!

mpqkd [Kgxg KDflG s\krxg cbeg\j ebwk [arg 
ebwg qOdKj s\ke Kjbd \krbe elKelMxg Fkdf 
wkiFOdsryjgq [egKbq cbeg\j alEK [lEr _galEK 
elKelM qOdKgi vlAwg\EKgN 2018 r Kjbd \
kjbeqxgrad TAWkM FkrOdSDjq qOdKjKgi [rbrg 
ebwkxg slcg 46 aSkxg slfkxOjgr [lE [lK [l 
TAWkMxg [l rleg[lM agfp, slcg 46 fxg 48 WkBqxg 

slfkxOjgr [lA sl [kj qg [lWsg [lE wDjg\Oqjf, 
slcg 48 rxg 50 WkBqxg slfkxOjgr [kj Kg Kgxg wg 
cldKE, slcg 50 rxg 52 WkBqxg slfkxOjgr [l [kkj 
Kgxg wg KbjcOT, slcg 52 rxg 54 WkBqxg slfkxOjgr 
Kg [O Txg [pv zgAcgG, slcg 54 rxg 57 WkBqxg 
slfkxOjgr [l [kj Kgxg [lM jqgErDj, slcg 57 fxg 
60 WkBqxg slfkxOjgr [lA sl [kj qg [lWsg [lE 
jOogG, slcg 60 rxg 63 WkBqxg slfkxOjgr [lK [l 
cg BGmyxg [lK [pv [jcbE  Kja, slcg 63 WkBqxg 
slfkxOjgr 1- [lK  fg Kgxg [lE qOTekB, slcg 66 
fxg 70 WkBqxg slfkxOjgr wg [kj Kgxg sl KekFOT, 
slcg 70 rxg 75 WkBqxg slfkxOjgr fg qg [lxg [lM 
FOAKE SbaE [aKbi slcg 80 aFdsg slfkxOjgr 
Reqgj [lskrlagxg sl [lK [pv elMKE agfpeg!

ebwg qOdKjKgi [rbe slcg 46 aSkxg 
slfkxOjgr [lA sl [kj qg [lWsg [O wgisg, 
slcg 46 fxg 48 WkBqxg slfkxOjgr [lA sl [kj qg 
[lWsg vgiagmk rOixlM, sl cg 48 rxg 50 WkBqxg 
slfkxOjgr [lA sl [kj qg [lWsg [lE qgrD\kwfg, 
slcg 50 rxg 52 WkBqxg slfkxOjgr [lA sl [kj 
qg [lWsg [lE qlqgjOcgKek veb, slcg 50 rxg 54 
WkBqxg slfkxOjgr [lK [l cg TAWkMxg [FgwDjO 
cgelrg\k, slcg 54 rxg 57 WkBqxg slfkxOjgr [lK 
[kj qg [lxg [lv [AqlKOjg, slcg 57 fxg 60 Wkbqxg 
slfkxOjgr [lA sl [kj qg [lWsg [pv qgErg\k, slcg 
60 rxg 63 WkBqxg slfkxOjgr [lA sl [kj qg [lWsg 
sgAebeelA [aKbi slcg 70 rxg 75 WkBqxg slfkxOjgr 
[lA sl [kj qg [lWsg Kekavk veb FOdvOAeg!


